# 502600973 12/12/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2647293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANUEL ARTURO LOPEZ QUINTELA	11/26/2013
VICENTE GARCÍA JUEZ	11/26/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FABRICA NACIONAL DE MONEDA Y TIMBRE - REAL CASA DE LA MONEDA	
Street Address:	JORGE JUAN, 106	
City:	MADRID	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-28009	

Name:	NANOGAP SUB-NM POWDER, SOCIEDAD ANONIMA	
Street Address:	RUA DA XESTA, NO78-A2	
Internal Address:	POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL NOVO MILLADOIRO	
City:	AMES	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-15895	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14125938

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502600973

 Fax Number:
 (919)419-9354

 Phone:
 (919) 419-9350

 Email:
 hip@hultquistip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. HULTQUIST

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14329

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

PATENT

REEL: 031776 FRAME: 0495

IOP \$40,00 14125938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4258-193	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. HULTQUIST	
Signature:	/steven j. hultquist/	
Date:	12/12/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=193_Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=193_Assignment-signed#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031776 FRAME: 0496

Docket No.: 4258-193 Assignment

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, MANUEL ARTURO LOPEZ QUINTELA, and VICENTE GARCÍA JUEZ, have made an invention the specification of which is described in the U.S. Patent Application filed herewith under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. § 371, based on International Patent Application No. PCT/EP12/61353 filed on June 14, 2012, entitled:

# "USE OF LUMINESCENT NANOSYSTEMS FOR AUTHENTICATING SECURITY DOCUMENTS"

We hereby assign to Fábrica Nacional De Moneda Y Timbre - Real Casa De La Moneda, Jorge Juan, 106, E-28009, Madrid, Spain and Nanogap Sub-NM Powder, Sociedad Anonima, Rua da Xesta, n°78-A2, Poligono Industrial Novo Milladoiro, E-15895, Ames, Spain all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application; and
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention.

We are making this assignment based on our business relationships with Fabrica Nacional De Moneda Y Timbre - Real Casa De La Moneda and Nanogap Sub-NM Powder, Sociedad Anonima.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue patents on the invention to:

# Fabrica Nacional De Moneda Y Timbre - Real Casa De La Moneda and Nanogap Sub-NM Powder, Sociedad Anonima

as co-owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to Fabrica Nacional De Moneda Y Timbre - Real Casa De La Moneda and Nanogap Sub-NM Powder, Sociedad Anonima all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 4258-193 Assignment

MANUEL ARTURO LOPEZ QUINTELA

\_\_\_11/26/2013\_

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

VICENTE GARCÍA JUEZ

11/26/2017 Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Page 2 of 2